
LGMS ACADEMIC BUS ROUTE 2025-2026 

 

PARENTS/GUARDIANS ARE TO BE AT STOPS, MINIMUM OF 10 MINUTES BEFORE 

ESTIMATED ARRIVAL TIMES.  BUSES WILL STAY ON A DESIGNATED ROUTE AS FOLLOWS 

AND WILL STOP AT PRE-ARRANGED SAFE INTERSECTIONS AND BUSINESS PLACES.  (NO 

DOOR TO DOOR SERVICE.) 

 
LOCUST GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL 
Bus 92 Grace Poirier 

STOP LOCATION ARRIVAL 
TIME  

Stop 1 Locust Grove Middle School 4:00 PM 
Stop 2 Lake of The Woods at the Small Marina 4:04 PM 
Stop 3 Lake of The Woods lower level Club House parking lot 4:10 PM 
Stop 4 Rapidan Rd / Germanna Hwy 4:13 PM 
Stop 5 A & K Blvd off Somerville Rd 4:15 PM 
Stop 6 Wilderness Shores Playground (on Wilderness Shores 

Way) 
4:16 PM 

Stop 7 Gosling Ln / Pheasant Ridge Rd`11 4:18  PM 
Stop 8 Pheasant Ridge Rd / Wildflower Way 4:19 PM 
Stop 9 River Bend Dr / Pheasant Ridge Rd 4:20 PM 
Stop 10 Somerset Ridge Rd / Pheasant Ridge Rd 4:21 PM 
Stop 11 Somerset Ridge Rd / Sedgwick Dr 4:22 PM 
Stop 12 Rt 601 at Flat Run Church turn off 4:25 PM 
Stop 13 The Market of Locust Grove, parking lot / Rt 20 4:36 PM 
Stop 14 Rt 20 at Locust Grove Primary School, in the parking lot 4:39 PM 
Stop 15 Burr Hill Rd (Rt 692), closed concrete plant on the right 4:45 PM 
Stop 16 Strawberry Hill Rd / Mine Run Rd 4:52 PM 
Stop 17 Rhoadesville Baptist Church, parking lot / Lafayette Dr 4:56 PM 
Stop 18 Unionville Elementary School parking lot on Rt 522 5:01 PM 
   
   

 


	LGMS ACADEMIC BUS ROUTE 2025-2026 
	 
	PARENTS/GUARDIANS ARE TO BE AT STOPS, MINIMUM OF 10 MINUTES BEFORE ESTIMATED ARRIVAL TIMES.  BUSES WILL STAY ON A DESIGNATED ROUTE AS FOLLOWS AND WILL STOP AT PRE-ARRANGED SAFE INTERSECTIONS AND BUSINESS PLACES.  (NO DOOR TO DOOR SERVICE.) 
	 
	LOCUST GROVE MIDDLE SCHOOL 
	STOP 
	LOCATION 
	ARRIVAL TIME  



